adequate and operating effectively. During the year under review, your Company has complied with the 
Secretarial Standards issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India. 

Share Capital  

The authorised share capital of the Company is Rs 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crores only) 
divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two Crores Fifty Lakhs only) equity shares of Rs 10/- each.  

Transfer to reserves  

The company has not transferred any amount to reserves for the year. 

Dividend  

Your Board of Directors has not declared any dividend during the year. 

Buy Back of shares  

The Company has not bought back any of its securities during the financial year ended March 31, 2023.